  THE QUEEN’S PREPARTORY SCHOOL
EASTER TERM 2019
(Subject to change with notice)
PARENTS

JANUARY

Monday, January 7		BACK-TO-SCHOOL!!

Monday, January 7-11	EARTHQUAKE AWARENESS WEEK 
                                          	Earthquake drills will be unannounced – DROP, COVER & HOLD!!

Wednesday, January 16	ODPEM’s EARTHQUAKE AWARENESS OPEN DAY

Friday, January 25		JEANS DAY OUTREACH: Church of Ascension-Soup kitchen


FEBRUARY

[bookmark: _GoBack]
Friday, February 8		JMTC’s   Musical – ANNIE
				QPS BENEFIT PERFORMANCE

Tuesday, February 12		QPS Ability Test Mock Exam

Friday, February 22		JAMAICA DAY
 				JEANS DAY OUTREACH: Church of Ascension-Soup kitchen

Friday, February 26		PEP-Ability Test-GRADE 6
				QPS PERFORMANCE TASKS – Grades 1 -5


MARCH
				
Monday, March 4		Revision Guides to be emailed to parents
				QPS PERFORMANCE TASKS MOCK EXAM Day 1-Grade 6
                   
Tuesday, March 5		Peace Day
				QPS PERFORMANCE TASKS MOCK EXAM Day 2-Grade 6

Wednesday, March 6		Ash Wednesday

Thurs & Fri., March 7-8	Mid Term
		
Monday, March 11		BACK-TO-SCHOOL
				
Mon. & Tues., Mar. 18-19	QPS Curriculum Based Tests Mock Exams-Grade 6 

Mon. – Fri., Mar 25-29	QPS CURRICULUM BASED TESTS – Both departments

Wed. & Thurs., Mar., 27-28	PEP PERFORMANCE TASKS-Grade 6

Friday, March 29		JEANS DAY OUTREACH – Church of Ascension-Soup kitchen

APRIL

Monday, April 15		Holy Week Service

Tues. & Wed.	Apr 16-17	PARENT CONFERENCES – (All Classes to Grade 5)

Tuesday, April 16 		PEP CURRICULUM BASED TESTS - Day 1 - Grade 6

Wednesday, April 17		PEP CURRICULUM BASED TESTS – Day 2 -  Grade 6                   	         	 
	
				*FINAL DAY OF TERM

				SUMMER TERM  2019 SUMMER

Thurs. & Fri.	Apr. 25-26	REGISTRATION DAYS


Monday, April 29	 	TEACHERS WORK DAYS

Tuesday, April 30		BACK-TO-SCHOOL

Saturday, May 4		Sports Day

Thurs. Fri., May 30-31	PEP PERFORMANCE TASKS-Grade 4

Wed. & Thurs. June 5-6	GRADE THREE DIAGNOSTIC TESTS

Thurs. & Fri., June 20-21	PEP PERFORMANCE TASKS-Grade 5


